
W:

TffiB. EVENING TELEGRAM, ST.

t^vrs*' .A- ao designated byand overmanned,
Mr. Lloyd In the House a few days 
ago, after which thé Prime Minister 
resumed his seat.

Mr. Lloydr-With reference to the 
challenge of the Prime Minister, ask-

that provision be made for aged wid­
ows, and that their annual fee be at 
least increased $10 "a year. If they 
c»ui<^ give a $4,000 Increase to the 
Gbvefrjujr, surely they could do this 
for the aged widows.

the House 6. KNSWLING’S
Centrât Shoe Store

Six Safe PURCHASED Central Shy? Store.Petitions were presented by Mr. 
Emerson, asking that English Har- 
Iqr WeSft, be made a port of call; by

Maultoii, asking that New Har-
to.be made a port of call; by Mr.
leanings, asking for the appoint­
ant ofr'a E(pad Board at Twiltiugate; 
jy„ Mr. Slope, from New Melbourne, 
md Mr. Targett, from New Chelsea; 
>y1Mr. Hickman, from Bay de V.erde, 
taking that, measures /be adopted for 
3^ abolition of the picking of unripe 
tortridge berries; also that a date be 
tppointed to pick ripe berries: Mea­
ns. Lloyd, Stone and Targett present- 
id similar .petitions. '

The House then resolved itself in- 
o Committee of the Whole on Sup-

Industrial
The House adjourned at C.30 until

8.15.
After tea, Mr. COaker again resum­

ed his speech. He said he had every 
sympathy for the policemen and the 
firemen of t^e city. Tlfey were «jF‘ 
derpaid. The outport policeman’s lot 
was much better than their city 
brethren.^- He was prepared to go to 
hjs constituents and tell them be ad­
vocated increases in the pay of these 
desérving men. The F.P.Ü. would 
never take exception ti> justice being 
done to these méW. Titet civil service 
was overmanned1 and he gave instan­
ces within his own knowledge of out- 
pott civil servants who had'little or 
nothing to do. He cited his own ex­
perience atid said he ' had been ap­
pointed to do the work of two or 
three men, and yet he found less than 
an horn- a daÿ was sufficient for all 
his duties when he was a civil ser­
vant. Hé had found it- necessary to 
get out as he found he would be ut­
terly useless for earning his own 
living at any - other occupation, 
should he continue a life of idleness 
is a civil servant.

THE FIREMEN’S - GRIEVANCE.
Mr. LIoyd—Hp, asked for a fuller 

explanation of tpe relations of the 
Fire Department to the (government. 
The estimates showed that the Gov­
ernment paid the salaries and they 
’ould appoint or dismiss the men and 
idjust salaries. Yet the Prime Min­
ster had disclaimed responsibility 
"or an increase in the salaries and 
the Mayor had ruled recently that it 
vas none of the business of the 
Council. A clear statement of the 
►osition was due to thé House, the 
mblic and tpe firemen.

Thé Prime Minister.—He admitted
fuller explanation was in order. He 

:hen gave a history of the Fire De­
triment, begining with its reor­
ganization after the ’92 fire. In con- 
lequence of the great revenue which 
ad been derived by the Government 
rom material imported to rebuild the 
ity, the Government held that it was 

-lue to the city to build the three 
Irehalls and pay about half, the cost 
if running the fire-department, the 
'ity' Council making a contribution of 
;ome $12.000. He did not think tbe 
Government should be called upon to 
’o more.

Mr. Moulton.—-He objected to any 
urther increase in the estimates for 
"ais purpose.

Mr. Kent.—He thought the situation 
lisclosed was most unsatisfactory, 
'o whom were the firemen to look for 

an increase. The Government dis- 
laimed responsibility, so did the City 
'ouncii. Both admitted the merits of 
he firemen’s claim, but between the 
tools, the firemen fell through and 
;ot nothing. There could be no doubt 
bat the. Government was responsible, 
'he estimates before them showed it.

Mr. Conker.—He considered the 
losition unsatisfactory. Why dijl the 
Government do , nothing. All this 
alk was ending- in nothing being 
’one. Why did not the Minister of 
"inanee add to the-estimates and give 
be firemen their due. He was gre- 
lared to support him should he do

, Limited space prevents 
more, than the bare' men­
tion of their titles :—

VALUE* AT ABOUT $16,000.00,—Eastern. Car Company. 
—Stanfield’s, Limited.
—Maritime Nail Co.
—N. S. Steel & Coal Co.

(Debenture Stock)
—Carriage Factories, Ltd, 
—Brandram-Henderson,

Ltd.

WE START THIS
to Rveutoi

rdinal Casimi; 
e Congrégat 
to-day.raising estimates some $80,000 to 

$90,000 to cover to some extent votes 
hitherto short-voted. But he had not 
gone far enough. If he had raised 
the estimates some $200,000, they 
would be much nearer the actual ex­
penditure. The Prime Mfhister had 
stated that every member of the 
Government had been working day 
and night perfecting the estimates, 
and yet the Finance Minister declared 
the estimates were of coursé imper­
fect, and they had been brought to 
.the House to be perfected, and that 
the House was the proper body to 
correct them. On this, Mr. Lloyd ob­
served, that the main, correction was 
to bring up the estimates to what the 
Government intended to spend, and 
in this matter ,the members of the 
House- were helpless. Nb member 
had the right to move the increase of 
any vote.

The Minister of Finance.—That is 
a matter of opinion.

Mr. Lloyd.—It is no matter of op­
inion. It is a matter of record. It is 
a matter of rules laid down by this 
House and by the House of Commons 
No private member can move for an • 
increase in a vote. The Speaker or 
Chairman would rule such a motion 
out of order, and properly so. Suet 
» motion must come from a Ministei 
of the Crown, backed by the respon 
sibility of the Government which had 
to suggest the ways and means foi 
raising money to meet thes.e propos­
ed expenditures. He did not believe 
in underpaying civil servants. It did 
not pay. He considered all should be

Recent price changes 
have made these excellent 
Bonds more desirable pur­
chases than usual — the 
yields varying now from 
5.49 p.c. up to 6.25 p.c.

CENTRAL SHOE DEPARTMENTS TO-DAY 
riving the public EXCEPTIONAL BARGAINS in

teluan,
, Moorish tr 
heavy loss id 

1 battle with 
robps at Ben 

While tbe 8 
•ely stricken, i 
22 men killed

T Mr. Kent, in rising, gave a sound
■ and logical criticism of the increased
■ expenditure, .emphasizing that tbe 
•1 estimates, which arc the cost of the 
« upkeep and maintenance of the pub- 
11 lie service of the Colony, have not
■ received the care arid attention in
■ preparation which they deserved. He
■ pointed out that the total estimates
■ now before the House was $3,842,091,
■ compared with $3,593.919, which were
■ submitted at the last session of the 
(■Legislature, or an increase of about
■ $150,000. A perusal of the estimates
■ Shows that we have this year the 
jjeame conditions as prevailed in years
■ past, because there would 
II be necessity of additional
■ estimates and a necessity
«for a supplementary supply. In re- 
1 viewing the past four years, we find, 
fjsaid Mr. Kent, that the. actual ex- 
Ijpenditure greatly exceeded the esti- 
y mates. In 1909-10 the expenditure 
Sever the estimates was $196,000; in 
|fÏ9X0-11. $299,000; in 1911-12, $197,-
jooo, and in 1912-13. $199,000, a. total 
lof $900,000 or an average of $225,000
■ expenditure over the estimates for- 
5each year. He believed that the dif- 
Sferences between estimates and ex- 
Spenditures were the result of a pre-

vailing system in vogue for some 
itime, but it seems that no remedy is 
I being made, and that this system is 
«being accentuated. While the Fin- 
lance Minister stated that he hoped 
■that the present estimates would be 
■more in accordance with the expen- 
■diture than formerly, yet there is an 
■additional expenditure for the year 
31914, to 1915 of about $150,000. The 
4people of the Colony, who are tax- 
|ipayers, expect that the estimates be 
^approximated aa closely as possible 
8to meet the demands of the public 
■service. It is a matter that is be- 
Bcoming more and more important 
«every year, and. it is imperative that 
«greater accuracy should be exercised 
■either in the several departments in. 
■which the estimates are made up or 
*jby the Government in the compiling 
gaud finalizing of the estimates. He 
«hoped that before the Committe 
,'jrose, to have been supplied with the 
«information from the Auditor Gener- 
ejal,. which he (Mr. K.) has asked the 
■jPrime Minister for. "He had 'noticed' 
ysome changes in salaries, notably the 
i-jinerease of $4,000 to the salary of. 
hlHis Excellency, the Governor. This 

Mr. Kent contended, was only ade­
quate remuneration for the valuable, 
services to the Colony, the King's re­
presentative has to perform. But, he 
continued, the Ministers of the dif­
ferent departments should have 
shouldered the responsibility them­
selves of granting the increase, and 
hot brought -the Governor's letter be- 

ijifore' this House. He then dealt with 
jjjthe police force and fire brigade. The 
pjwhole country recognizes that, in 
’(view of the increased cost of living 
lathe members of both these organiza- 
Igtions are inadequately paid and sug- 
Sgepted a move in this direction, hop- 
Hlng that the Government would con- 
/j aider the matter. In. looking through 
lithe increases of salaries, he found it 
hjdifficnlt to understand upon what 
||basis the increases were made. He 
HcRed instances in which meiv of re- 
Êjsponsible positions in the civil ser- 
Bvice were underpaid, while others 
■by reason of political expediency,, got 
jtitheir salaries raised. He thought 
Khat such discrimination should not 
■exist, and that increases of salaries
■should not bè made in such a hap-

Would you have us send 
you prices and particulars. 
Or will you call? ounce from time to time some really marvellous values 

& Children’s Clothing and General Dry Goods when ready i the year 1911 
,rt of the 1 
iective Society] 

302 persons d 
lew-York City 
ise 'of 81 over 
ge figures anc! 
game period 

trolley cars an

U VI1 • est'd te?s • V
Members Montreal Stock Exchange 

HEAD OFFICES—HALIFAX 
Other Offices at St John, 
Fredericton and MontreaL 

R. C. Power - - Representative 
Mercantile Chambers, St John’s

BOAT BARGAIN
WOMEN’S Gun Metal BLUCHER 

BOOTS, good value at $2.30. 
SALE PRICE $1.55. 

WOMEN’S Gun Metal BUTTON 
BOOTS, value for $2.30. SALE 
PRICE $1.55.

WOMEN’S 2-strap Kid SHOES. Re­
gular value $1.35. SALE PRICE 
95c.

WOMEN’S and BOYS’ LONG RUB-
BERS. Values up to $2.50. All 
one PRICE for THIS SALE, 
$1.25.

139 pairs WOMEN’S STORM RUB­
BERS, value 68c. SALE PRICE 
42c.

120 pairs WOMEN’S STORM RUB­
BERS, value 80c. SALE PRICE 
55c.

223 pairs MEN’S STORM RUB­
BERS, values 80c. to $1.00. 
SALE PRICE 65c.

184 pairs CHILD’S STORM RUB­
BERS. Regular value 55c. SALE 
PRICE 38c.

162 pairs MISSES’ STORM RUB­
BERS, value 60c. SALE PRICE

NEU
Flames broke oj 
jlosion in the 
je Oil Compa 
L Jersey, to-d 
jrels of oil wd 
g was about $ 
tely a half of J 
(Burnsville was 
| business hour* 

to the

time, but from previous experience, 
he believed it was in the neighbor­
hood of between $36,000 and $40,000. 
He then referred to the way Section 
B. of the Audit Act is being abused, 
which section is entirely intended to 
provide for emergencies. He gave 
many examples how the contingen­
cies funds were overdrawn and sug­
gested the amendment of the Audit 
Act. He said he would like very 
much to see the report of the Auditor 
General on the accounts outside the 
ordinary appropriation accounts.

The Finance Minister.—He said he 
did not mind much what had been 
said, as in his 20 years’ experience 
he had always listened to adverse 
criticism on the estimates. He ad­
mitted that supplementary supply 
.vould have to be voted in addition to 
he estimates because it always had 

been the case. Any. information that 
he could give, he said, would be tab­
led.

The Prime Minister.—He said he 
had no reason to object to any of the 
remarks made by the Hon. Leader of 
the Opposition, because his criticisms 
were reasonable and impartial. In 
referring to the salaries of the po­
licemen and firemen, he took it that 
ao one seemed to understand the cor­
rect position of the matter. He had 
heard the same question discussed 
. ear after year, and .he was always in 
sympathy (that proverbial word) with 
the movement. He stated in statis­
tical form that no member of the po­
lice force outside was paid less than. 
$440 a year and in SL John’s not les? 
than $418, and emphasized that every 
member of the force had perquisites 
besides his salary. The greatest dif­
ficulty that this Government and ev­
ery other Government were up 
against was the salaries of members 
of the Fire Department. They were 
paid from $575 to $600—including 
their perquisites—a year. Their 
splendid and commendable work 
warranted an increase, but was en­
tirely a matter for the Municipal 
Council, which has control over the 
Fire Department, the Government 
only contributfng an annual amount 
of $12.000. Regarding the salaries of 
the Deputy Heads of Departments. 
Their salaries ranged as follows: 
Deputy Col. Secretary.—$1,600 a year

and extras.
Dep. Min. of Justice.—$2,000 a year

and extras. [
Dep. Min. of Finance.—$1,600 a year

and extras.. , /

a prey

JlMINEZj 
Uncertain as t] 
‘ordered to begil 
|eral army at Tj 
jgt important cl 
b00 rebels are 
3road. south of 
i the coming of 
[era! strength i 
►els as from j 
posltionwards. 
i his soldiers, 
vantage in posi 
he supplied wit!

GAITER BARGAIN.
MEN’S 2-BUCKLE GAITERS. Regular value, $3.00. SALE PRICE, $1.80.
WOMEN’S BUTTON GAITERS, Waterproof. SALE PRICE............. 81.60.
All ODD LINES and BROKEN SIZES on our DISPLAY COUNTERS will 
be MARKED at PRICEDthat will CLEAR them QUICKLY.

lohn E. Redrncl 
ider, and Augusl 
y for Ireland, -J 
emicr Asquith 1 
Itce this afternol 
tod that the Grl 
jned to make an I 
late , Ulster, befl 
i Parliament stirl 
(ttedly dangeroil 
(rthern provincel 
iaerally thoughl 
lids the key to I 
me quarters it I 
;be is willing to I 
! Asquith and nl 
jet, and is read>| 
I order to plaçai] 
pd, civil war ml 
Cionists say the;] 
fised to see AsvJ 
ill. before the HI 
$ain reached, in 
•s should refuse 
issions considéré 
b" that if Redmo 
te exclusion of 
!rm of years, ai 
B reached.

GEORGE KNOWLING’S
CENTRAL SHOE STORE

x jan30,3i,f,tu,tli

The Crescent Picture Palace, 8th Week
5—PICTURES----5

Monday and Tuesday’s Feature Bill:
THROUGH STRIFE—A gripping tragedy, featuring Louis Webber and Phillips 

Smalley. ^
CLEVER SKETCHES—By famous cartoonist, Hy. Mayer.
HIS MOTHER’S LOVE—An I. M. P. dramatic novelty.
THE BOOB—The best story comedy seen for a long while.
A FLOWER FESTIVAL—At Passadena, Cal. A scene of splendour.
MR DAVID PARKS, Baritone, sings “There is nothing like a mother’s love."

At the Crescent, the home of comfort, safety and enjoyment, the usual prices 
and sessions. >

Mr. Bennett.—He admitted the an- 
■malous position. He thought it un- 
;atisfactory that the firemen should 
all between the two stools. It was 
owever in reality a civic matter and 
-hen the City got a full, charter,, they 
vould have the matter entirely in 
heir own hands.

PUBLICATION OF DEBATES.
Later in the evening, Mr. Coaker 

lrew attention to the delay and the 
general unsatisfactory way the de­
bates were being published. In this 
;e was supported by Mr. Halfyard.

At 11 p.te*. the Committee rose 
•MM after notice of questions thé 
Hoùse adjourned.

leaithy ani
Gas, it may be

►here. True.
irify it Its

Pound Corpse lectricity does
INSURANCE COMPANY, LIM

ITED, OF LONDON,
Hear whai

we said

•
 duct of a careless manufacturer, 

^ but the carefully made product

^ THEY MAKE A MAN

feel better as soon as he gets

IE. you want Suit perfection
* a®k your dealer for our popular

Americus, Fitre Form, StUeniit Americas,
TraefiL Progress. Fanitless, Etc.

loy Discovered 8% Me ShAg,Dep. Mini of CnènMylO a year admit our‘d way. He dealt with the Depu- ENGLAND. in the electric 11; 
int ventilation o 
ongst other reai‘Heacls of each department and did

t see the .reason why their saiar- 
_ should be so unequal. Mr. Kent 
ihted o'’t that, according to the 
.ditor General’s report, which was 
esuinably. made out up to the end 
September' last, the $150,000 voted 

;t, partly to cover the ' cost 
the General Election, had been 

Brdrawn. What the elections cost 
anof'be estimated at the present

charge. Continuing, Iff. Lloyd asked
wha.t arrangement had been made re­
garding the Judgeship of the Central 
District Court

The Prime Minister.—Judge Conroy 
has been on leave for two years. He 
is so ill/ it. woufd tie dangerous ; for 
him to return and resume his duties.

Mr. Lloy(L—Why then have you not 
made arrangements for his pension, 
and his successor? He did not envy 
the Prime Minister the effect of his 
admission that he had no recollec­
tion of any application for an increase 
in salaries being turned down. The 
Goyerninent would be flooded with 
other applications., The Auditor 
General’s report showed a dozen pa­
ges of such increases.

Mr. Coaker.

and extras.
Dep. Min. of Marine and Fisheries.— 

$1,500 a year and extras.
Dep. Min. of Agriculture and Mines. 

—$1,200 and perquisites on railway 
Arbitrations.

He. said that their positions. varied'tn 
responsibilities as well as in the 
amount of work connected with the 
departments. As to the raising of 
Civil servants’ salaries, he said that 
no discrimination had- been made and 
that the present ttdministratibfi was 
only following what their predeces­
sors bad done, id hir opinion the re­
marks contained in the Auditor Gen­
eral’s special report of Section 33 B. 
was practically the same for the past 
15 years, yet he admitted the, enor­
mous expenditures over the esti­
mâtes that had taken place within 
the past five years, but that a great 
(leal of the expenditure was due' td 
the fact that some unestimated ex­
penditures in every department of 
the Government was going up. A 
somewhat lively discussion took 
place here between the Prtiiiie Minis­
ter, Mr. LIpyd and Mr, Qoaker, over 
the public^ service being underpaid

Windsor, Out., Jan. 27—With iifobâ 
jrotfuding for perhaps a foot above 
thé frozen surface, the rest of the 
body encased in solid fee which com­
pletely hid it from view, the corpse 
if Mrs. Bièanor Baker, aged 45, wife 
if Charles H. Baker, of Detroit, was 
iisbdvered in the Lower Detroit Rlv- 
ir, a short distance out from the 
iliore of Fighting' Island, Sunday 
evening. A boy skating in the vicin­
ity, tripped over what he at first be­
lieved. w»s an old stump which had 
floated’ down with the ice. As the 
skater picked himself up, he was 
horrified to discover that it was a 
woman’s leg against which he had 
fallen. Furthef examination showed 
ibe bgdy hanging head downward. 
Coroner Labelie had the. remains re­
moved to the JanlSse mdrgue. and 
yesterday the woman s husband iden­
tified the body. Mbs. . Baker disap­
peared from her home; in Detroit on 
January 10, Baker stated, %and that 
for some time she had showed signs 
pf mental aBrratibn, due to a pro-

Capital.................. $ 500,000.0V
Total Income .... 2,549.095.00 
Funds . . . . .. .. 4,000,000.00

In addition to the above there is * 
further guarantee of the Commerc 
Union Assurance Co., Ltd.. wloee 
funds exceed $118,000,000.00.

Policies issued against loss by 6[î
at moderate rates.

HENRY J. STABB& CO, 
Water Street East, St Job"* 

Agents.
janl9,eod,tf_________ __

The New Directory
of St. John’s, Hr. Grace. C"*»* 
and Bell Island is now ready. 
vflirv llmitiarl oiHMnn issued. A v .

'6 frequently sub!
k light The lati 
W the Society ot 
salth, which has 
s on its premise 
ith the electric II

i been Installed 
Id, before the S< 
6rs of Health.
t have in my mil 
lnt a ball which 
18 lighted by ga 
"ge audience coni 
rough an hour's 
*aure through i

Made only by

thought that 
Judge Cjpnroy was an old man, had 
given good service and should be re­
tired on a substantial pension, and 
a man appointed in his place. He 
had not the slightest objection to 
raising4' the Gtiyernor’s salary, but 
why make- a jump of $*,000 of an in­
crease., This iv'Ms going to cause end­
less unrest among the underpaid ser­
vants ot the Government.

thât she into the river
■title in thisasked

•nu

«v i(■/

DODDS
< IP N E

iiiii

■-KidneX-i 

?£ht-s diSt,
wP'ARE-rrS y SwiUifa

mwm


